Industrial vacuum cleaners

IVB 995 ATEX TYPE 22

|
Health&Safety Wet&Dry vacuum cleaners for ATEX Zone 22 explosive dust

Legislation (EN 60335-2-69) has placed some very tight restrictions on
handling hazardous dust. The IVB 995 model will fulfill all demands at the
highest level of safety to ensure maximum health protection. The IVB
995-0H/M SD XC TYPE 22 containsM and H-Class, as well as Explosive
dust ATEX Zone 22 approvals. The use of EC technology meaning 2
single phase brushless motors and the complete conductivity makes this
machine applicable in Zone 22 environments. The perfect disposal
concept for industrial use and health endangerous and carcinogenic dusts.
By choosing the correct AntiStatic container inlet in combination with the
approved Type 22 accessories thevacuum cleanerallows you to work with
a safe and spark free solution. The Stainless Steel SitDown container
ensures durability and long life, andmakes it possible to drive out without
removing the motorhead. The standard Disposal bag (M-Class) or the
included Safety filter bag enables safe dust free working and disposal.On
top of the motor head you will find a big tool deposit and room to store
your accessories. Equipped with the optional accessory basket you have
all the equipment you need on hand. The AntiStatic Type 22 container inlet
gives access to the entire range of approved Type 22 accessories to
customize thevacuum cleanerto your specific safety needs.

Picture shown may not represent model quoted

* Industrial specifications, robust construction, and powerful... the definition of IVB 9

*  Approved for ATEX Zone 22,M andH Class
* 2 Brushless EC (Electronic Controlled) motors
*  Two motor Industrial performance

«  XtremeClean fully automatic filter cleaning system for high efficiency in H and M Class

» Big surface H Class filter for high efficiency and low maintenance costs

« Stainless Steel SitDown container for perfect handling and disposal
* 10 meter cable for a large working radius
* Disposal and Safety filter bag standard

The IVB 995-0H/M SD XC TYPE 22 is the most powerful two-motorvacuum cleanerthat is approved to be used for both Mand H-Class dust in Zone
22 environments. Featuring XtremeClean filter cleaning and a Stainless Steel SitDown container. The perfect concept for Industrial use where safety

is a must.

® Standard equipment

Included accessories

Filter

FILTER ELEMENT D275X187 H-CLASS

Special Filter
MOTOR COOLING AIR FILTER ATTIX9/IVB9

Min IVB 995-0H/M
Ref. no. L SD XC TYPE
required 22 EU
107400564 1 .
107400041 1 .

All information provided in this document is subject to change without prior notice

15907



Industrial vacuum cleaners IVB 995 ATEX TYPE 22

|
Health&Safety Wet&Dry vacuum cleaners for ATEX Zone 22 explosive dust

IVB 995-0H/M SD
Model XC TYPE 22 EU

Ref. no. 302002919

PRODUCT FEATURES

Tube holder U
Cable holder °
Single-phase U
Softstart °
Tool tray J
Anti-static system U
Robust steel chassis U

Low working sound level J
Stainless steel container U

Big wheels and convenient grip °
M-class hazardous dust approval J
H-class hazardous dust approval U
ATEX hazardous TYPE 22 approval .
XtremeClean filter cleaning [
Technical specifications I;/(Ié ?-%%%HZ/QAESL?
Grounded YES
Voltage (V) 220-240
Frequency (Hz) 50-60

Ip protection class IP54
Dust class H/M
Rated power (W) 2x1100
Suction power end of tube (W) 270
Airflow without hose (l/sec) 120
Vacuum (kPa) 23
Vacuum max (kPa) 23
Sound pressure level at 1.5 m (dB(A) ISO 3744) 67
Container capacity (I) 50
Main filter type Paper/Glass Fibre
Main filter area (cm?) 10000
Inlet (mm) 50 Type 22
Length x width x height (mm) 615x690x990
Weight (kg) 45
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® Standard equipment, o Supplementary accessories, O Mountable equipment

Disposal Bag
Special Filter
Filter

Accessories

DISPOSAL BAG ATTIX 7 5 PCS

DISPOSAL BAG FOR FILTER E LEMENT

MOTOR COOLING AIR FILTER ATTIX9/IVB9

FILTER ELEMENT D275X187 H-CLASS

System TYPE 22 (ATEX) Tube/Nozzle

BRUSH NOZZLE TYPE22 @36X230MM PE
COARSE DIRT NOZZLE TYPE22 @50x200MM ALU
CREVICE NOZZLE TYPE 22 @36 L290MM PLAST
CREVICE NOZZLE TYPE22 @50X350 PE
CURVED EXTENSION TUBE TYPE22 @50x1100 S
CURVED HAND TUBE TYPE22 @36MM SS
DIAGONAL TUBE NOZZLE TYPE22 @36 RUBBER
DIAGONAL TUBE NOZZLE TYPE22 @50 RUBBER
EXTENSION TUBE TYPE22 @36X950MM SS

FLAT NOZZLE TYPE22 @50MM RUBBER

FLOOR NOZZLE TYPE22 @36X450MM

PIPE CLEAN NOZZLE TYPE22 @36 R70-120MM
PIPE CLEAN NOZZLE TYPE22 @36 R120-200MM
ROUND BRUSH NOZZLE TYPE22 @ 50MM

System TYPE 22 (ATEX) Hose Vacuum Cleaner

HOSE @36X4000MM W COUPLING TYPE 22
HOSE @50X4000MM CHIP TYPE 22
HOSE @50X4000MM CONDUCTIVE TYPE 22
HOSE @50X8000MM CHIP TYPE 22

Vac Nozzle Fixed

Ref. no.

302001480

30082

107400041

107400564

44191
42835
44192
42837
33609
44188
302000227
42836
46982
42839
302000369
48066
48067
42831

44193
42825
43245
63710

Min.
required

IVB 995-0H/M
SD XC TYPE

22 EU
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Min IVB 995-0H/M
Accessories Ref. no. requiréd SD XC TYPE
22 EU
BRUSH STRIP 1 PCS FOR FIXED NOZZLE 7993 1 o
Exhaust Air Collector
EXHAUST FITTING D50 ATTIX 9 302002621 1 o
Vacuum Accessory Set
TYPE 22 VACUUM SET @36MM 6-PCS 48907 1 o
Safety Filter Bag
SAFETY FILTER BAG ATTIX/IVB 9 SET5 302003473 1 o
System 50 Vac Floor Nozzle
RUBBER LIPS 2 PCS FOR FIXED NOZZLE 15814 1 o
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