Legislation (EN 60335-2-69) has placed some very tight restrictions on handling hazardous dust. The IVB 995 model will fulfill all demands at the highest level of safety to ensure maximum health protection. The IVB 995-0H/M SD XC TYPE 22 containsM and H-Class, as well as Explosive dust ATEX Zone 22 approvals. The use of EC technology meaning 2 single phase brushless motors and the complete conductivity makes this machine applicable in Zone 22 environments. The perfect disposal concept for industrial use and health endangerous and carcinogenic dusts. By choosing the correct AntiStatic container inlet in combination with the approved Type 22 accessories thevacuum cleanerallows you to work with a safe and spark free solution. The Stainless Steel SitDown container ensures durability and long life, andmakes it possible to drive out without removing the motorhead. The standard Disposal bag (M-Class) or the included Safety filter bag enables safe dust free working and disposal.On top of the motor head you will find a big tool deposit and room to store your accessories. Equipped with the optional accessory basket you have all the equipment you need on hand. The AntiStatic Type 22 container inlet gives access to the entire range of approved Type 22 accessories to customize thevacuum cleanerto your specific safety needs.



Picture shown may not represent model quoted

- · Industrial specifications, robust construction, and powerful... the definition of IVB 9
- · Approved for ATEX Zone 22,M andH Class
- 2 Brushless EC (Electronic Controlled) motors
- · Two motor Industrial performance
- XtremeClean fully automatic filter cleaning system for high efficiency in H and M Class
- Big surface H Class filter for high efficiency and low maintenance costs
- · Stainless Steel SitDown container for perfect handling and disposal
- 10 meter cable for a large working radius
- · Disposal and Safety filter bag standard

The IVB 995-0H/M SD XC TYPE 22 is the most powerful two-motorvacuum cleanerthat is approved to be used for both Mand H-Class dust in Zone 22 environments. Featuring XtremeClean filter cleaning and a Stainless Steel SitDown container. The perfect concept for Industrial use where safety is a must.

Standard equipment

	Included accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	IVB 995-0H/M SD XC TYPE 22 EU
Filter				
	FILTER ELEMENT D275X187 H-CLASS	107400564	1	•
Special Filter				
	MOTOR COOLING AIR FILTER ATTIX9/IVB9	107400041	1	•



Model	IVB 995-0H/M SD XC TYPE 22 EU
Ref. no.	302002919
PRODUCT FEATURES	
Tube holder	•
Cable holder	•
Single-phase	•
Softstart	•
Tool tray	•
Anti-static system	•
Robust steel chassis	•
Low working sound level	•
Stainless steel container	•
Big wheels and convenient grip	•
M-class hazardous dust approval	•
H-class hazardous dust approval	•
ATEX hazardous TYPE 22 approval	•
XtremeClean filter cleaning	•
Technical specifications	IVB 995-0H/M SD XC TYPE 22 EU
Grounded	YES
Voltage (V)	220-240
Frequency (Hz)	50-60
Ip protection class	IP54
Dust class	H/M
Rated power (W)	2x1100
Suction power end of tube (W)	270
Airflow without hose (I/sec)	120
Vacuum (kPa)	23
Vacuum max (kPa)	23
Sound pressure level at 1.5 m (dB(A) ISO 3744)	67
Container capacity (I)	50
Main filter type	Paper/Glass Fibre
Main filter area (cm²)	10000
Inlet (mm)	50 Type 22
Length x width x height (mm)	615x690x990



Weight (kg)

45

 \bullet Standard equipment, $^{\bigcirc}$ Supplementary accessories, $^{\square}$ Mountable equipment

	Accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	IVB 995-0H/N SD XC TYPE 22 EU
Disposal Bag	1	,		
	DISPOSAL BAG ATTIX 7 5 PCS	302001480	1	0
	DISPOSAL BAG FOR FILTER E LEMENT	30082	1	0
Special Filter				
	MOTOR COOLING AIR FILTER ATTIX9/IVB9	107400041	1	•
Filter				
	FILTER ELEMENT D275X187 H-CLASS	107400564	1	•
System TYP	E 22 (ATEX) Tube/Nozzle			
	BRUSH NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø36X230MM PE	44191	1	0
	COARSE DIRT NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø50x200MM ALU	42835	1	0
	CREVICE NOZZLE TYPE 22 Ø36 L290MM PLAST	44192	1	0
	CREVICE NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø50X350 PE	42837	1	0
	CURVED EXTENSION TUBE TYPE22 Ø50x1100 S	33609	1	0
	CURVED HAND TUBE TYPE22 Ø36MM SS	44188	1	0
	DIAGONAL TUBE NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø36 RUBBER	302000227	1	0
	DIAGONAL TUBE NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø50 RUBBER	42836	1	0
	EXTENSION TUBE TYPE22 Ø36X950MM SS	46982	1	0
	FLAT NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø50MM RUBBER	42839	1	0
	FLOOR NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø36X450MM	302000369	1	0
	PIPE CLEAN NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø36 R70-120MM	48066	1	0
	PIPE CLEAN NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø36 R120-200MM	48067	1	0
	ROUND BRUSH NOZZLE TYPE22 Ø 50MM	42831	1	0
System TYPI	E 22 (ATEX) Hose Vacuum Cleaner	-		
	HOSE Ø36X4000MM W COUPLING TYPE 22	44193	1	0
	HOSE Ø50X4000MM CHIP TYPE 22	42825	1	0
		43245	1	0
	HOSE Ø50X4000MM CONDUCTIVE TYPE 22	43243	•	



	Accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	IVB 995-0H/M SD XC TYPE 22 EU
	BRUSH STRIP 1 PCS FOR FIXED NOZZLE	7993	1	0
Exhaust Air C	Exhaust Air Collector			
	EXHAUST FITTING D50 ATTIX 9	302002621	1	0
Vacuum Acce	Vacuum Accessory Set			
	TYPE 22 VACUUM SET Ø36MM 6-PCS	48907	1	0
Safety Filter Bag				
	SAFETY FILTER BAG ATTIX/IVB 9 SET5	302003473	1	0
System 50 Vac Floor Nozzle				
<u> </u>	RUBBER LIPS 2 PCS FOR FIXED NOZZLE	15814	1	0

